
g:\public relations\school stream\buses\bus route 1.docx18-Dec-17 

BUS ROUTE 1 

Lenswood, Lobethal, Mt Torrens and Onkaparinga Valley Road 

Hills offers this service from Lenswood to Mt Torrens and then along the Onkaparinga Valley Road to 

Verdun. The tables below indicate the bus schedule in place. 

 

TO SCHOOL: 

Location: Bus Stop: Depart: 

Lenswood General Store 7:45 

Lobethal Bus Stop 73 7:55 

Mt Torrens General Store 8:05 

Charleston 28 Café 8:15 

Woodside Library 8:22 

Oakbank Town Memorial Hall 8:27 

Oakbank Area School Bus Stop 88 8:30 

Hills Bus Stop (ELC)  

 

 

FROM SCHOOL: 

Location: Bus Stop: Depart: 

Hills Kiss & Drop 3:35 

Oakbank Area School Bus Stop 88 3:44 

Oakbank Town (across the road from) 
Memorial Hall 

3:46 

Woodside (across from) Library 3:52 

Charleston Pony 3:57 

Mt Torrens General Store 4:06 

Lobethal Bus Stop 73 4:16 

Lenswood General Store 4:22 

 

Our pricing structure, is geared to assist our regular booked users – particularly those using the 

service every day. As an indication we have come up with the following pricing:- 

Bus Collection/Drop Off Points: Cost per Child: 
Set bookings each 
term in advance-
using the service 
5 trips or less per 
week 
 

Cost per Child: 
Set bookings each 
term in advance - 
using the service 
6-10 trips per 
week. 

Cost per Child: 
Irregular 
Bookings 

Lenswood – Charleston $225 per term $340 per term $7.00 per trip 

Woodside - Oakbank $170 per term $240 per term $5.00 per trip 

Second Child 25% discount 25% discount No Discount 

Third Child or More  Free Free No Discount 

 


